Baltimore Gounty, Marygland FaT /,
Bepartment OF Public Works !

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 é /
Bureau of Engineering [ g /

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER. P. € CHIEF Nr‘vE"nber' 8 1972 /;
Y Ve » e C -

v

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120l

Fe: Ttem #69 (1972-1973)
Preperty Owner: Harrv L, Holt
S/S of Stillwater Rd., 550 W. of Mace Avenue
Present Zoning: D.R, 8.5
Pronosed Zoning: Variance from Section 1B02,1C.1 to
permit lot widths of €0 instead of required 55!
District: 15th No, Acres: 150' x 200!

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The followinr comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subiect item,

General:

No further Baltimore County highway improvements are required and 211 public
utilities exist. However, any construction or reconstruction of sidewalk, curb and
gutter, entrance, apron, etc. will be the full responsibility of the Petitioner,

Very truly yours,

£ LLSWORTH N, DIVER, P,E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

END:EAM:FWR:SSs
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71 Reisterstown Road PikesvillghMaryland

; ETITION FOR ZONING V. CE P
FRON AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ‘7?4’

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

{
Zxmm we, Chryaler Realty. Garp... ... legal ownerAof the property situste in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section.. 41326, 10, Rerwis. & alm._of 266 agua
413,54 request a sign of 4 fes

instead of the 150 square feut .

U in height instead of the required 25 foot height.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, ulhmu Law 3f Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hard hip or practical diffculty

This sign is a stock idemtification sign which 1s installed at all ageacys.

height is recessary becausc if this sipn would be installed at 2§',
t, the aesthetic valua of the sign would bs destroyed.

See attached description

is to be posted and advertised as prescribeq by Zoning

we, agree lo pay rapenses of above Variance advertisirg, posting, etc, npnnllin[ntl!ll
and further agree to and ace lo be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopled pursuant 1o the Zoning Law Por Baltimore County.

ol .9!!!!’ ,,,,,,,,,,, 19871, that the subject inatter of this petition be
ot sing Law of Baltimore County, in hwo ncwroaper of fencral cirulation (hrough:
qut Baltimore Cdjnty. thal property be poste, 4nd thal the puliic earing be had belore the Zoning

er of Mﬂmnm County in Room 108, County Office Bulding In Towson, Baltimere

Sy that Make the Passes Eu”
SEL AR, WARVLAND 31014 & PAONES: 9300548 W7v.530

DESCRIPTION

said point being 3J' measured westerly to the
center line of a.i n:om Road and also 114" measured southerly

along the center of Relsterstown Road to a peint of intersection with
the center line nr n.uunl Mill Road, thence east 30' to a point,

thence 10' north to a point, theace 30' vest to a point, thence

10" scuth along the property line to the place of h;lnnlng, forming

- rectangle 10'x30" in which the identification sign I:

Penn Brothers is to be placed.

Seginning 1t a point,

i’ )

| #

||Choysler Realty Comp. - #72-129-A 2.
|

|/ alements of hordship ond difficulty for the patitionar IF ha would ba forced 1o use o tmaller

I
sign other than the one proposed in this case.

It was also mei rioned that the efforts of
the national automobile coiporations to have oll dealers ue the same identification signs

| Exhibit #2) ond & much smaller one of approximately 48 square faat, which 1s like the sign |
I |

|| used an o dealership in the rural orea of Arcadia, Maryland.

BALTIMORE

TRAFFIC b

STATE R

waL

|RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES i BEFORE |
- from Sactions 413.20 ond |
| 413.54 of the altimore 1 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
| County Zoning Regulations

N/S Relstersiown Rood 114' : OF

. of Milford Mill Rood,

3rd Diatrict : BALTIMCRE COUNTY

Chrysler Realty Corporation, o

Palitionsr : No. 72-129-A

rrrtittrrtar it

OPIMION

i
I This cose comes bafora tha Board on an oppeal by the patitioner from the

| decision of the Deputy Zaning Commissioner which denled the recussted voriances,  The

‘[p-mu.- saeks variances from Saction 4132 and Saction 413.5d of the Baltimore County
|| Zoning Ragulations to erect o sign of 256 wquare feet inatzad of the permitted 150 square

| fest, and 46 fest in height Insteod of the permitied 25 feet.  Theta wers no protestants.

The subject proparty is located in the Third Elaction Dishrict of Bultimore

{| County, on the north tida of Reisterstou Road cppruximotely 114 feet north of Milkerd Mill |

.\ Rosd. 1\ @ subject lob Is soproximataly five acres In sizs, with opproximately 350 feet
|| of frontuge an the murth tide of Relstersiown Road,  Tha property s zened B.2. and Is |
i portly within a €.5. 1 Diswrict, The petitionsr hat recently coratructed a ans thory |
|| masaruy bulding containing approximataly 34,000 sore feet.  The structure i set |
| back sbout 90 feet from the Reistestown Rood,  This location is the new home of the
| Penn Bros. new and used car dealership which bas, prior to this relocation, baen Inthe |
automabila soles business in Baltinors City for orty—nine years. !
Thaose who testified for th petitioner were: Lawis Pann, Vica-President of !

| Pann Bros.; Bert Sommer, 1 sign axpert ond the General Manags: of the Acme Sign Co.; |
a represantative of the Clirysler Corp. and Hugh Galsten, a real sstore axpert. In :

| swrmery, the testimony and evidence revealed that the Chrysler Corp. hos twe basic signs {

which ore used nationally; thete being the one proposed by the petitionar{see Vetitioner's

1t was pointed aut to the |
| .
| Boord that the 90 foot setback of the new building; the large fiva ocre site;  the long

frantoge of 350 feet and the band in Reisterstown Rood toward the south, all represent

©

COUNTY ZONING ADLVISORY COMMITTEE

Novesber 10, 1971

Acme Signs
226 Hays Street
Bel Afr, Maryland

Attent Nr, Bert Sommer

REr Type of Hearing: Varfance
Location: Ke/S Refsterstown Rduy 1107 N
of Miiford HITl Road
Present Zoning: B!

Proposed Zoning:s 3.2
sfgn lr-n| 3. sd llgn Hatsht

3rd District

Item 5B

Gentlemen:

The Zoning Advisory Committes hoa revicwad tha lens
subnftted with the above refere: ..u potitdon and has mide
2n on site field inspection of tho property. Tha followlng
wommants are a result of this review and inspection.

The subject property {5 located on tha east sfdo of
Resterstoun Road, di rectly oppastte Kil1ford K11 Read, It 1s
currently being Ieproved with & nms Chryslor Plyssuth dsalership
sales buflding with connceting service 8rea. Refsterstewn Roa
st this location iz leproved with curb and gutter on both sides of
the street. To the north of tha subject site thore fs an
exfsting rotafl shos stere, to south there {s an sbtndoned
| service gorsge, On the west eide of Refstorstom Road are too
| asuterative service statfons,

Baltirare County wtilitics and highay feprover
not frvolved, This efficc bor no further eomant in reg
the pien sutmliLted & 5 Ay tles for review
in conncetlon vith thi

DL BT

fsciers sre evallzhle ta the eite,
are anticlpated,

flan vater
W

would produce an aesthetically desirable result, rother than have each dealer design his own
sign which would certalaly |ead fo many different kinds with resultiag confusion.

Without reviewing the testimony and evidence in Further detail, it Is the
|udgment of this Board that the petitioner would suffer unrecsonable hardship ond/or practical
difficulty if virionces were not granted. However, the Board is mat convinced thar the
vorlances fo tha degree revwasted would be necessory fo ¢liminate the hardship and/or
‘dIHlery praviously described. !t is the opinion of this Board that if it wers 1o grant the

i
| variances 1 as 1o allow a 224 suare foot sign, such az proposed on Patitioner's Exhibit £2, |
|

‘wilhwi the rokting emblem that tops some, and to erect the said sign to o height not ex~
Il caeding 35 faa, the hacdship and/or difficulty proviously described would be resolved.
iTlnr-ere the oard shall grant varlances for size and height as described in the Order set
|

ORDER

For the reosons sat forth In the aloreoging Opinion, it is this__ 19t day of
‘ May, 1972, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that a varionce from Section

(I

|

|

413,20 1o allow a sign of 224 square Feet insteod of the required 150 squore feot, ond o
vrelance from Section 413.5d o allow a height of 35 feat insteod of the required 25 feet,
be and the some ore hereby GRANTED.

Any appeal from this decition must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,
|| sbtitla B of Moryland Rule of Procedure, 1961 dition.
|

\
I COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Acma Signs
Item 56 0

Page 2
Kovesber ¥0, 1971 &

PROJECT PLAPHING DIVESION:

This plan has been reviewed and thers are no site planning facters
requiring commnts

FIRE DEPARTHENT:

This office has no corment on he proposad 3ite.
BOARL OF EOUCATION:
Mo bear/ng on student population.
HEALTH DEPAR) MEXTs ¢ s

hetrosolitan water and scwer are ovellable to the site,

Alr_Polivtion Cezmants: Tho buflding or bufldings on this site myy be i}
subfect to reglziration ond compljance with tho Haryland State Hoolth Afr
Potlution Control Regulutions, Additfonal Information may be chtained iran
the Division of AMr Pollutien, Baltimore County Dopartment of Health.
TRAFFIC_ENGINEERING:

The subject sign varfonces hove no effect on troffic.

ZONTHG ADY

{IRISTRATION DIVISION:

This offics s approving the ;\..lq- potitdon for fillng, Herever, we feol
that va should remind the potitforsr thot Section §13.5 du stotes fn part thet
"in no case shatl tl t sight of the strusture excoad 35 feet'y The
request for this patition f2 o Vorfence to kb fest, Alsa, we feel that (F ’
this sfon vus Nochted fa this Yecotion, it roy fntorforo with 2 sfgn exicting
foi the Shostewn store divecty, to the north of this site.

This potiticn § I dcceptad tor fittrg
certificate, o U5 g @

than 30,
b Fervsresd to you 16 A nusr futorc.

fite of the enclos 'ﬂllnr;
fra, uhich will be 1
gotc on Lin Filiog certiffcs e

Very truly yours,

|

OLIVER L, WYERS, Chafreon

72009
1/4c
/11772

'Wl of

m A VARL
s1starstown
114" 8. o! nilford lill

MR. COMMISSIORER:

in the above itled matter

Plgase enter my
and anter an appeal ta the County Goard of Appeals from Deputy
Zommisaioner Dyer's Opinion and Order, dated December 15, 1971,
in the above entitled metter.

L ries 10 Polore.

ames D. Nolar r 3

“ W’/&m‘

204 West r-m.qu-uu e
Towson, Maryland 21204
Telephone: = 823-7800
Attcrneys for Patitioner-
Appellant

T rata

§ BALTIMORE . MARYLAND

oF rm RevEmE
MISCELLANEOUS CA%4 RECHIPT

pov. 8, 1971 Accounr _ 01-662 : -‘ /|

Acma .-
226 Haya 5
Balair, nd. “21014

|
f:mlun for Var (i fariheyyler nmy "E's.d’diii’“‘




N 4

Pursuant to the adversisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the abava petition

and it appearing that by reason of the following fnding of facts ... =R

 an it appearing it by reason of. 38FiCE

Regulsiiong would

sult in practical di

upon the Petitioner

the above Variancr should NOT BE GRANTED.

Ll
A5 T

Deputy
IT IS ORDERED by the#Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _____

af _Decenibor

. 19871t~ the abave Variance be and the e is hereby DENIED.
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9 i . CERTIFICATE OF P! CATION )
LTI NI S ST
RANCALLSTOWY, }D. 21133 Novesber 15 = (471 bpsukaioy 5% £ -
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adveri'sement was i
: ‘I‘Hi:i :‘Lm that the anneaes advertisemont of published n 'THE JEFFERSONIAN. # weekly newspspsr priated
i Mw*&minmlﬂﬂmum.m.“‘
.
was ins rted in THE COMMUNITY TINES, o weekly newspapes published o ‘.wm
in Baltimor County, Maryland, once a week for and ROPTEEREAY, :w.y 0:[1 ’ Novombar
wechdlefore the RN iay of BOCERSUP 1 bt i 1 way. the sanee 3 n"‘““’"‘"}‘l“'“*"
1902
was inserted in the issud of Novesber 11, 1971,
Cust of Advertisement, §....
STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, lnc.
oo :
By deidd. Flen 5
\
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET : CERTRICA PoSTING
Original ] Duphicats ] Trocing 2 or
FUNCTION B I B = o o A W . s

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added In
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, GG, CA

Ruviewed by; M

Previous case:

Revised Dlan..
Change in cutline or description___Ves
No

Map #

St

Towsen, Maryland

i S ouie 3.0 -
::'ed Vl;r Posted for: APEALL o
Petitionst Elx,u‘ftn Eem-rf,ﬁ%x Petitioner: C.?ﬂ&‘/,&/}!’j;h?[»l'f 5. CoRP...

. 2L RESTERS,

Lovatian of property:. A0 £

Location of Signe:. £/ K £¢STARTOW A._ROAD. ... /50
MURRD Kt RAD

Remarks:
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